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10/1/2023 10/1/2024 Change % Change

Real Estate $ 985,941,754 $ 1,543,256,550* $ 557,314,796 56.53%

Pers. Property $ 112,251,797 $ 132,257,340 $ 20,005,543 17.82%

MV** $ 106,251,720 $ 102,384,520 ($ 3,867,200) (3.64%)

Totals $1,204,445,271 $1,777,898,410 $573,453,139 47.61%

• *Preliminary value prior to Board of Assessment Appeal hearings.

• **The MV grand list has been updated from the original certified grand list to reflect the 

change in depreciation schedules adopted by the Council on March 14, 2025.
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▪ Taxes

▪ State Aid 

▪ Licenses & Permits

▪ Charges for Services

▪ Fines & Forfeitures

▪ Miscellaneous Revenues

▪ Transfers In from Other Funds
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General Fund FY 2024/25 FY 2025/26 $ Change
% 

Change

Municipal Operating $22,739,114 $23,988,350 $1,249,236 5.5%

Capital Contribution $4,550,000 $4,600,000 $50,000 1.1%

Debt Contribution $1,800,000 $1,900,000 $100,000 5.6%

Total General Gov. $29,089,114 $30,488,350 $1,399,236 4.8%

Mansfield Public 

Schools
$24,801,880 $25,605,000 $803,120 3.2%

Region 19 $12,018,088 $12,153,606 $135,518 1.1%

General Fund Total $65,909,082 $68,246,956 $2,337,874 3.5%
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Board of Education 
25-26 Budget Presentation

Town Meeting
May 13th, 2025



Mission

Core Beliefs

District Development Plan

Key Drivers

Foundation

Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning



Return on Investment

Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning



• Proposed 25-26 District Budget:  $25,605,000.

• 3.24% increase over the current year

• Salaries and benefits increased by $514,340 and 
account for 85% of the budget

• Student Transportation is 5.25% of total budget 

• Educational Supplies (paper, pencils, etc) make up 
less than 1% of total Supplies/books/equipment 
budget

• The quality and level of Services, Programs, and 
Supports will remain the same and continue to grow 
and improve

2025-2026 Budget

Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning



Budget Drivers

Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning



Cost Saving Strategies

Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning



Staffing

• Right Sizing based on 
Enrollment

• BOE Class Size 
Guidelines

• Scheduling 
Efficiencies

• Retirements/Attrition

• Needs/Data
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